



City of Mt. Vernon

1100 Main - PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mvn.net

> 618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

AGENDA

City of Mt. Vernon Special Council Meeting City Hall – 1100 Main St.

Via Teleconference: (646) 749-3122 Access Code: 304-875-109

> Friday, May 22, 2020 10:00 a.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Visitors/Citizen Request/Addresses from the Audience
- 3. First reading of an ordinance amending Article 16B of the Revised Code of Ordinances
- **4.** Resolution approving Enforcement Response Plan for City of Mt. Vernon Industrial Pretreatment Program
- 5. Request permission to enter into an agreement with Greater Egypt Regional Planning and Development for grant administration of the Rebuild Illinois Fast-Track program
- 6. Resolution to approve application for Guero's Mexican Restaurant
- 7. Resolution to approve application for Studio B Salon
- 8. Resolution to approve application for King City Books
- 9. Executive Session
- 10. Adjournment